1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

TMP-2478 Version: 1 Name:

Contract Status: Miscellaneous
7/25/2018 In control: Juvenile Services
8/28/2018 Final action:

Recommendation to approve Amendment #1 to the original Interlocal Agreement dated June 28, 2016
between Washoe County (Health District) and Washoe County (Department of Juvenile Services)
concerning the clinical infrastructure of the Jan Evans clinic to provide appropriate adolescent health
services for detained youth. Contract term retroactive from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021.
Juvenile Services (All Commission Districts). FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.

Attachments: 1. BCC 08-28-18 Juvenile Services_ Interlocal Agreement_Health District REV, 2. Amendment 1
Interlocal_WCHD_Juv Services
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to approve Amendment #1 to the original Interlocal Agreement dated June 28, 2016 between
Washoe County (Health District) and Washoe County (Department of Juvenile Services) concerning the clinical
infrastructure of the Jan Evans clinic to provide appropriate adolescent health services for detained youth.
Contract term retroactive from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021. Juvenile Services (All Commission
Districts). FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.

Washoe County

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

